



\$~43 to 57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1225/2019 & CM APPL. 5499/2019 -Stay

PRAMOD SAHOO AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anand Singh, Adv.

versus

THE SECRETARY AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr.Chetan Sharma, ASG with
Mr.Ravi Prakash, CGSC with
Mr.Taha Yasin, Adv.

44

+ W.P.(C) 2003/2019 & CM APPL. 9442/2019 -Stay

L. MADAN KUMAR REDDY Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Ms.Nidhi Raman, CGSC with
Mr.Sachin Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Shoumendu Mukherji, SPC with
Ms.Megha Sharma & Ms.Akanksha
Gupta, Advs.

45

+ W.P.(C) 2004/2019 & CM APPL. 9443/2019 -Stay

DEVASHISH BAHRADWAJ Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr.T.P.Singh, Adv.

46

+ W.P.(C) 8915/2020, CM APPL. 28731/2020 -Stay. CM APPL.
28732/2020 -Addl. doc.

HARISH CHANDRA RAI Petitioner

Through: Mr.M.K.Bhardwaj, Ms.Priyanka M
Bhardwaj & Mr.Arun Prakash, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with



Mr.Kamal Digpaul, Adv.

47

+ W.P.(C) 1612/2019 & CM APPL. 7428/2019 -Stay
VEENA DUNGA Petitioner

Through: Mr.L.R.Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Chetan Sharma, ASG with
Mr.Ravi Prakash, CGSC with
Mr.Taha Yasin, Adv.

48

+ W.P.(C) 1613/2019 & CM APPL. 7430/2019 -Stay
SATISH CHANDER AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr.L.R.Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Apoorv Kurup, CGSC with
Ms.Nidhi Mittal, Adv

49

+ W.P.(C) 1614/2019 & CM APPL. 7450/2019 -Stay
Y.P. SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr.L.R.Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with Mr.
Krishna Chaitanya and Mr. Rajkumar
Maurya, Advocates

50

+ W.P.(C) 1615/2019 & CM APPL. 7461/2019 -Stay
P.S. THAKUR Petitioner

Through: Mr.L.R.Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with
Mr.Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Varun
Rajawat and Mr. Kartik, Advs.

51



- + W.P.(C) 1617/2019 & CM APPL. 7465/2019 -Stay
ARUN KANSAL AND ANR. Petitioners
Through: Mr.L.R.Khatana, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr.Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with
Mr.Kamal Digpaul, Adv.
- 52
- + W.P.(C) 1626/2019/2019 & CM APPL. 7481/2019 -Stay
BISWAJIT GUHA AND ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr.L.R.Khatana, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, GP
and Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj,
Advocates
- 53
- + W.P.(C) 2706/2019 & CM APPL. 12501/2019 -Stay
MANOJ KUMAR NIRBHEEK Petitioner
Through: Mr.L.R.Khatana, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through:
- 54
- + W.P.(C) 4115/2019 & CM APPL. 2901/2024 -Dir. by Res
ANIL KUMAR SRIVASTAVA Petitioner
Through: Mr.L.R.Khatana, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr.Dev P Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Ms.Anubha Bhardwaj, Ms.Aditi
Singh, Mr.Dhruv Kothari,
Mr.Khushal Saini & Mr.Abhishek
Khanna, Adv.
- 55
- + W.P.(C) 4862/2019 & CM APPL. 21623/2019 -Stay
AMBUJ BAJPAI & ORS Petitioners



Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna and Mr. V
Shashank Kumar, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Shoumendu Mukherji, SPC with
Ms.Megha Sharma & Ms.Akanksha
Gupta, Advs.

56

+

W.P.(C) 5336/2019 & CM APPL. 23516/2019 -Stay

RANJEET KUMAR SINHA & ORS Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr.Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC

57

+

W.P.(C) 6675/2019 & CM APPL. 28164/2019 -Stay

VIJAY SACHDEVA Petitioner

Through: Mr.L.R.Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Archana Gaur alongwith Ms.
Ridhima Gaur adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

25.04.2024

At joint request of the parties, renotify on 04.09.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 25, 2024/So