



\$~36 to 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1225/2019 & CM APPL.5499/2019

PRAMOD SAHOO AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Shantanu and Mr. Anand Singh,
Adv.

versus

THE SECRETARY AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr.
Aditya Shukla, Ms. Nishu and
Ms. Shivani Yadav, Adv. for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 2003/2019 & CM APPL. 9442/2019

L. MADAN KUMAR REDDYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Shantanu and Mr. Anand Singh,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with
Mr. Akash Mishra, Adv. for R-1/UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 2004/2019 & CM APPL. 9443/2019

DEVASHISH BAHRADWAJPetitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Shantanu and Mr. Anand Singh,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. T. P. Singh, Sr. Central
Govt Counsel for UOI.



+ W.P.(C) 8915/2020, CM APPL. 28731/2020 & CM APPL.
28732/2020

HARISH CHANDRA RAIPetitioner
Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Satya Ranjan Swain, SPC
with Mr. Kautilya Birat, Advocate for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 1612/2019 & CM APPL. 7428/2019

VEENA DUNGAPetitioner
Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal,
Mr. Aditya Shukla, Ms. Nishu and
Ms. Shivani Yadav, Advs. for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 1613/2019 & CM APPL. 7430/2019

SATISH CHANDER AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with
Mr. Ayush Tanwar and Ms. Ayushi
Sriwastava, Advs. for UOI.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Akash
Mishra, Adv. for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 1614/2019 & CM APPL. 7450/2019

Y.P. SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.



versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC
with Mr. Krishna Chaitanya, Advocate for
UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 1615/2019 & CM APPL. 7461/2019

P.S. THAKURPetitioner
Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 1617/2019 & CM APPL. 7465/2019

ARUN KANSAL AND ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satya Ranjan Swain, SPC
with Mr. Kautilya Birat, Advocate for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 1626/2019 & CM APPL. 7481/2019

BISWAJIT GUHA AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kansal, Adv. for
UOI

+ W.P.(C) 2706/2019 & CM APPL. 12501/2019

MANOJ KUMAR NIRBHEEKPetitioner



Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC
with Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Mr. Vipul
Verma, Ms. Akriti, Mr. Vipul Kumar and
Mr. Vinay Kaushik, Advs. for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 4115/2019 & CM APPL. 2901/2024

ANIL KUMAR SRIVASTAVAPetitioner
Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC
for UOI

+ W.P.(C) 4862/2019 & CM APPL. 21623/2019

AMBUJ BAJPAI & ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. V. S. R. Krishna, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mahender Kumar Bhardwaj, Sr
Panel Counsel with Mr. Kunal Bhardwaj
Adv. for R-1/Union of India
Mr. Shoumendu Mukherji, SPC with
Ms. Megha Sharma and Mr. Aniruddha
Ghosh, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 5336/2019 & CM APPL. 23516/2019

RANJEET KUMAR SINHA & ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Ajai Kumar, Adv.

versus



UNION OF INDIA & ANRRespondents
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 6675/2019 & CM APPL. 28164/2019

VIJAY SACHDEVAPetitioner
Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Archana Gaur, SPC with
Ms. Ridhima Gaur and Mr. Ring Baliyan,
Advs.
Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal with Mr. Aditya
Shukla, Ms. Nishu and Ms. Shivani Yadav,
Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

09.01.2025

%

1. As it is now 5:00 pm, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. Re-notify on 21 April 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JANUARY 9, 2025

SSC

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)