



\$~37 to 51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1225/2019 & CM APPL. 5499/2019

PRAMOD SAHOO AND ORS.Petitioners

Through:

versus

THE SECRETARY AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Mr. Kunal Dixit, Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Mrr. Harsh Kumar Singh, Mr. Piyush Wadhwa, Adv.

38

+ W.P.(C) 2003/2019 & CM APPL. 9442/2019

L. MADAN KUMAR REDDYPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoumendu Mukherji SPC with Ms. Megha Sharma, Ms. Aniruddh Ghosh, Ms. Mehul Sachan, Adv.

39

+ W.P.(C) 2004/2019 & CM APPL. 9443/2019

DEVASHISH BAHRADWAJPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Respondents

Through:



40

+ W.P.(C) 8915/2020 & CM APPL. 28731/2020, CM APPL.
28732/2020
HARISH CHANDRA RAIPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Ms. Sanya
Narula and Mr. Praveen
Kaushik, Advs.

41

+ W.P.(C) 1612/2019 & CM APPL. 7428/2019
VEENA DUNGAPetitioner

Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Mr.
Kunal Dixit, Mr. Arun Kumar
Yadav, Mrr. Harsh Kumar
Singh, Mr. Piyush Wadhwa,
Advs.

42

+ W.P.(C) 1613/2019 & CM APPL. 7430/2019
SATISH CHANDER AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through:



43

+ W.P.(C) 1614/2019 & CM APPL. 7450/2019
Y.P. SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC
with Mr. Krishna Chaitanya,
Mr. Rajkumar Maurya and Mr.
Divyansh Singh Dev, Advs.

44

+ W.P.(C) 1615/2019 & CM APPL. 7461/2019
P.S. THAKURPetitioner

Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinayak Aren, Adv.

45

+ W.P.(C) 1617/2019 & CM APPL. 7465/2019
ARUN KANSAL AND ANR.
.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

46

+ W.P.(C) 1626/2019 & CM APPL. 7481/2019
BISWAJIT GUHA AND ORS.



.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Akash Mishra,
Mr. Arnav Mittal and Mr.
Mayank, Advs.

47

+ W.P.(C) 2706/2019 & CM APPL. 12501/2019
MANOJ KUMAR NIRBHEEK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

48

+ W.P.(C) 4115/2019 & CM APPL. 2901/2024
ANIL KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

49

+ W.P.(C) 4862/2019 & CM APPL. 21623/2019
AMBUJ BAJPAI & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna and Mr. V.
Shashank Kumar, Advs.
Ms. Navdeep Kaur, Adv.



versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Shoumendu Mukherji SPC
with Ms. Megha Sharma, Ms.
Aniruddh Ghosh, Ms. Mehul
Sachan, Adv.

50

+ W.P.(C) 5336/2019 & CM APPL. 23516/2019
RANJEET KUMAR SINHA & ORSPetitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANRRespondents
Through:

51

+ W.P.(C) 6675/2019 & CM APPL. 28164/2019
VIJAY SACHDEVAPetitioner

Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Mr.
Kunal Dixit, Mr. Arun Kumar
Yadav, Mrr. Harsh Kumar
Singh, Mr. Piyush Wadhwa,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
09.10.2025

%



1. It is already 04:45 PM
2. List on 10th February, 2026

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/prg/k