



\$~25 to 39

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
- + W.P.(C) 1225/2019 & CM APPL. 5499/2019
PRAMOD SAHOO AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
- versus
- THE SECRETARY AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Adv.
- + W.P.(C) 2003/2019 & CM APPL. 9442/2019
L. MADAN KUMAR REDDYPetitioner
Through: Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
- versus
- UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with
Ms. Nikita Singh, Adv.
- + W.P.(C) 2004/2019 & CM APPL. 9443/2019
DEVASHISH BAHRADWAJPetitioner
Through: Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
- versus
- UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. T. P. Singh, SPC with Mr.
Neeraj, Adv.
- + W.P.(C) 8915/2020, CM APPL. 28731/2020 & CM APPL.
28732/2020
HARISH CHANDRA RAIPetitioner
Through: Ms. Sakshi Saugat, Adv. for
Mr. MK Bhardwaj, Adv.



versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Satya Ranjan Swain, CGSC
with Mr. Kautilya Birat, GP.

+ W.P.(C) 1612/2019 & CM APPL. 7428/2019
VEENA DUNGAPetitioner
Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 1613/2019 & CM APPL. 7430/2019
SATISH CHANDER AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with
Ms. Ayushi Srivastava, Mr. Arpan Narwal,
Mr. Kushagra Malik and Mr. Ujjwal Tyagi,
Advs.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Ms. Nikita
Singh, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 1614/2019 & CM APPL. 7450/2019
Y.P. SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC
with Mr. Krishna Chaitanya and Mr.
Divyansh Singh Dev, Advs.



+ W.P.(C) 1615/2019 & CM APPL. 7461/2019
P.S. THAKURPetitioner
Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, CGSC
with Mr. Jatin Dhamija, Mr. Vinayak Aren
and Ms. Aishwarya Nigam, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 1617/2019 & CM APPL. 7465/2019
ARUN KANSAL AND ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satya Ranjan Swain, CGSC
with Mr. Kautilya Birat, GP.

+ W.P.(C) 1626/2019 & CM APPL. 7481/2019
BISWAJIT GUHA AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi and Mr.
Devashish Kumar, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 2706/2019 & CM APPL. 12501/2019
MANOJ KUMAR NIRBHEEKPetitioner
Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.



versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC
with Ms. Kavya Shukla, Mr. Vineet Negi
and Mr. Vibhav V. Nath, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 4115/2019 & CM APPL. 2901/2024
ANIL KUMAR SRIVASTAVAPetitioner
Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vinay Yadav, CGSC with
Ms. Kamna Behrani, Mr. Ansh Kalra and
Mr. Neeraj Paulose Raj, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 4862/2019 & CM APPL. 21623/2019
AMBUJ BAJPAI & ORSPetitioners
Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Shoumendu Mukherji, SPC
with Ms. Megha Sharma and Mr. Aniruddha
Ghosh, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 5336/2019 & CM APPL. 23516/2019
RANJEET KUMAR SINHA & ORSPetitioners
Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, CGSC
with Mr. Muhammad Aamir Khan and Mr.
Syed Abdur Rahman, Advs.



+ W.P.(C) 6675/2019 & CM APPL. 28164/2019
VIJAY SACHDEVAPetitioner
Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Archana Gaur, CGSC with
Ms. Ridhima Gaur and Mr. Deepu Kumar,
Adv.
Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **19.05.2026**

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground that Mr. Naresh Kaushik, learned Counsel for the petitioners, who leads arguments in WP(C) 1225/2019 is unwell and has been advised bedrest.

2. Re-notify on 10 September 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

MAY 19, 2026/gunn